
Salary threshold implementation schedule
Salary thresholds for overtime exempt workers are a multiplier of state minimum 
wage for a 40-hour workweek

2021 Salary thresholds

 � Small businesses: $821.40/week ($42,712.80/year)

 � Large businesses: $958.30/week ($49,831.60/year)

When the rule takes effect
July 1,  
2020

Jan. 1,  
2021

Jan. 1,  
2022

Jan. 1,  
2023

Jan. 1,  
2024

Jan. 1,  
2025

Jan. 1, 
2026

Jan. 1,  
2027

Jan. 1,  
2028

For employers 
with 1-50 
employees

Multiply 
minimum wage by ...

1.25x 1.5x 1.75x 1.75x 2x 2x 2.25x 2.25x 2.5x

Projected 
salary 
threshold

Weekly 
(Annual)

$675   
($35,100)

$821.40  
($42,712)

$975*  
($50,700)

$987*  
($51,324)

$1,137* 
($59,124)

$1,152* 
($59,904)

$1,308* 
($68,016)

$1,334* 
($69,368)

$1,512* 
($78,624)

For employers 
with 51 or 
more 
employees

Multiply 
minimum wage by ...

1.25x 1.75x 1.75x 2x 2x 2.25x 2.25x 2.5x 2.5x

Projected 
salary 
threshold

Weekly 
(Annual)

$675  
($35,100)

$958.30  
($49,831)

$975*  
($50,700)

$1,128* 
($58,656)

$1,137* 
($59,124)

$1,296* 
($67,392)

$1,308* 
($68,016)

$1,482* 
($77,064)

$1,512* 
($78,624)

Note 1: Salary thresholds after 2021 are projections be based on the Consumer Price Index for all Urban Consumers (CPI-U).

Note 2: This table does not apply to computer professionals paid by the hour who have higher minimum wage multipliers.

Upon request, foreign language support and formats for persons 
with disabilities are available. Call 1-800-547-8367. TDD users, 
call 711. L&I is an equal opportunity employer. PUBLICATION F700-207-000 [09-2020]


