Salary threshold implementation schedule

Salary thresholds for overtime exempt workers are a multiplier of state minimum wage for a 40-hour workweek



2021 Salary thresholds

■ Small businesses: \$821.40/week (\$42,712.80/year)

■ Large businesses: \$958.30/week (\$49,831.60/year)

When the rule takes effect			July 1, 2020	Jan. 1, 2021	Jan. 1, 2022	Jan. 1, 2023	Jan. 1, 2024	Jan. 1, 2025	Jan. 1, 2026	Jan. 1, 2027	Jan. 1, 2028
For employers with 1-50	Multiply minimum wa	age by	1.25x	1.5x	1.75x	1.75x	2x	2x	2.25x	2.25x	2.5x
employees	Projected										
	salary	Weekly	\$675	\$821.40	\$975*	\$987*	\$1,137*	\$1,152*	\$1,308*	\$1,334*	\$1,512*
	threshold	(Annual)	(\$35,100)	(\$42,712)	(\$50,700)	(\$51,324)	(\$59,124)	(\$59,904)	(\$68,016)	(\$69,368)	(\$78,624)
For employers with 51 or	Multiply minimum wage by		1.25x	1.75x	1.75x	2x	2x	2.25x	2.25x	2.5x	2.5x
more	Projected										
employees	salary	Weekly	\$675	\$958.30	\$975*	\$1,128*	\$1,137*	\$1,296*	\$1,308*	\$1,482*	\$1,512*
	threshold	(Annual)	(\$35,100)	(\$49,831)	(\$50,700)	(\$58,656)	(\$59,124)	(\$67,392)	(\$68,016)	(\$77,064)	(\$78,624)

Note 1: Salary thresholds after 2021 are projections be based on the Consumer Price Index for all Urban Consumers (CPI-U).

Note 2: This table does not apply to computer professionals paid by the hour who have higher minimum wage multipliers.

